#### 502018283 08/08/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
J	Jackson Chun Chan	08/08/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ever Win International Corporation	
Street Address:	eet Address: 17579 Railroad Street	
Internal Address: Attn.: Joe Nieh		
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91748	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29406565

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 6268106628

 Phone:
 (626) 810-8218

 Email:
 jnieh@everwin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ever Win International Corporation

Address Line 1: 17579 Railroad Street
Address Line 2: Attn.: Joe Nieh

Address Line 4: City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 91748

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joe Nieh

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Patent Application (29-406,565)-JC#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent Application (29-406,565)-JC#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patent Application (29-406,565)-JC#page3.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028749 FRAME: 0632

OF \$40.00 Z940656

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

This Assignment of Patent Application ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this \_\_\_\_ day of July, 2012, by and between:

Jackson Chun Chan, a citizen of the United State of America, having a place of residence at 20717 E. Mill Lane, Diamond Bar, California 91789, ("Assignor"); and Ever Win International Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 17579 Railroad Street, City of Industry, CA 91748 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to and has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the United States Patent Application No. 29/406,565, entitled Dual USB Active Vehicle Power Adapter Plug with Capture, filed on November 16, 2011 ("Assigned Patent Application");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Application, including: all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154; any and all letters patents issuing therefrom and from any continuing, divisional, and continuation-inpart applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention, or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, including any and all past, present, and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patent Application includes all documents related to the conception, diligence, and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patent Application and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications included in the Assigned Patent Application, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions disclosed therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patent Application on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

Date:

Name: Jackson Chun Chan 8.8.12

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
	) ss
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	)

The undersigned, being a Notary Public for the State of California, County of Los Angeles, does hereby certify that Jackson Chun Chan, personally know to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office this \_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 2012.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

See attached 1000e Certetrate Aug 8th2012

County of LOS-ANGE	YOGESH B-DESAN NOTARY PUBUC Here insert Name and Title of the Officer
on AUG-879012 before me.	YOGESH B-DESAY NOTARY PUBLIC
Date	Here insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
- YOGESH B. DESAI Commission # 1848932 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 10, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	A21( -)
Place Neters Coal Above	Signature:
<del>-</del>	PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent ren	nd by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ADDING ADDING
Title or Type of Document:	IMENI OF PAIENT MPPLICATION
Document Date: KTUG 8729	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Individual Right TH  OF SI  Partner — □ Limited □ Constal	ONE PAINT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Attorney in Fact	umb here
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:  ARY (1-800-876-6827)
L	